December 2016  Printed in Canada
HAC & QHAC Series
Winter Railway Switch Protection:
Horizontal Air Curtains
Ordering Guide
QuietStandard
Fastrax® is a registered trademark of CCI Thermal Technologies Inc.
Copyright© 2016. All rights reserved.
Note: On December 16, 2016, CCI Thermal acquired the railroad track and switch heating and snow removal business of Hovey Industries Inc. CCI Thermal now designs and manufactures HELLFIRE gas fired hot
air blowers, INFERNO gas blowers, horizontal air curtains, tie ducts, track ducts, replacement parts and associated equipment.
2
A.	 ORDERING INFORMATION
A.1      	HAC Specification
1.	 What is the size(#) of the switch to be protected? Select
Horsepower required.
Switch Size Horsepower Comments
#14 or smaller 5
#20 or smaller 7.5
Recommended
when crossing
multiple tracks. Any
switch size.
2.	 What voltage and power is available at the site?
HP Volts Phase
HAC FL
Amps
5
208 3 13.2
240 1 21.0
460 3 6.0
575 3 5.1
7.5
208 3 21.0
240 1 33.0
460 3 9.5
575 3 7.9
3.	 Select either crib or tieduct system.
4.	 Select the appropriate clearance, (track center line to
blower flange / rise) - see following pages for:
4.1 	  Crib duct systems, 120”/12”, 90”/6” or 72”/0”
4.2 	 Tie duct systems, 126”/12”, 116”/6”, or116”/0”
5.	 Is the site close to a residential area? Is sound reduction
required?
5.1 	 Select either HAC or QHAC model.
Acceptable Sound Level Model
65 dbA at 50 ft HAC
60 dbA at 50 ft QHAC
6.	 Does the site experience significant snow accumulation?
6.1 	 Select height of intake required, High or extra low
profile.
Snow
Accumulation
Intake Valid Clearance
Layouts
Less than 20” Extra Low Profile All
More than 20” High Profile 120” Only
7.	 If the power supply capacity is limited and sequential
starting is required, is the delay start timer required?
8.	 For automatic operation or energy conservation, is the
temperature switch required?
9.	 For special geometry considerations provide a site layout
and consult with CCI Thermal engineering.
All units have Remote/Auto/Manual control and may be fitted
with optional temperature switch, or timer. If remote operation is
required, the customer has to provide a set of contacts rated at
240Vac and 1 amp minimum.
A.2      HAC Series Horizontal Air Curtains (Standard)
Table 1 –  HAC Series Horizontal Air Curtains -
		  High Profile Intake
HP Volts Phase 1 Track Multiple Tracks
5
208 3 HAC7128 -
240 1 HAC7028 -
460 3 HAC7228 -
575 3 HAC7328 -